The City of Sugar City, Madison County, Idaho

RESOLUTION NO:
Authorizing Resolution
"A Resolution to Submit an Application for an Idaho Community Development Block Grant to Assist in the Construction of a Job Creation Project."
WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Sugar City desires to make improvements to our water system to serve the residents of the City of Sugar City; and
WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Sugar City desires to submit an Idaho Community Development Block Grant application to the Idaho Department of Commerce for an Economic Development – Job Creation Grant to assist in the improvement of the roadways and accompanying curb, gutter, and sidewalks for the purposes of job creation;
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED THAT: The City Council of the City of Sugar City hereby authorizes the submission of the Idaho Community Development Block Grant application to the Idaho Department of Commerce for funds to assist in the improvement of roads, curb, gutter and sidewalks for said Project. The Council also authorizes Mayor Steven Adams to sign and execute the application and any associated documents.
PASSED AND RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUGAR CITY this 24th day of October 2024.
CITY OF SUGAR CITY, MADISON COUNTY, IDAHO
BY:
Mayor
ATTEST:

City Clerk